

JOE LISUZZO IS BACK RUNNING FOR STATE SENATE

Popular Businessman Wants to Improve District 28 State Senate

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, March 21, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Long time business owner, Joe Lisuzzo, is back on the political scene making a run for the Senate Seat in District 28. Mail-in ballots will arrive on May 9th for the June 7th primary.

After almost taking the State Senate seat for District 30 last year, Lisuzzo is back again to fight for the city he loves. Unanimously endorsed by the Los Angeles County GOP for the 2nd year in a row he is unchallenged by any other GOP candidate and is the party favorite to fill the Senate seat.

When asked why he wants to represent District 28, Joe said, "I want to bring my business expertise to the state



Joe Lisuzzo for State Senate District 28

senate and act with a sense of urgency to solve our many problems, exploding crime, homelessness, and gas taxes. I want to follow the money at every level of state government to make sure that all taxes and bond measures go solely to cure the issues for which those taxes were levied."

Joe is a team player and sees the problems in Los Angeles as a bipartisan, humanitarian issue. Small business owners such as the Southern California landmark Schwartz Bakery, a Kosher retail bakery and restaurant, agrees. They are just one of many small businesses that have been ravaged by the pandemic and endorsed Lisuzzo as their choice to be the voice of the people. Lisuzzo pledges to bring a sense of "urgency and accountability" to the dual problems of crime and homelessness in California, particularly Los Angeles.

Joe Lisuzzo was the owner of the legendary "Al Gelato" a successful restaurant and ice cream company in West LA on Robertson Blvd for over 30 years. He resides in Los Angeles with his wife, founder of LYB Events, a fashion show and red-carpet celebrating diversity and inclusivity. They have two grown sons and look forward to raising their grandchildren in Los Angeles' District 28.

It is time for change and fresh, new leadership.

Kelli Schloemer Imagine PR Group +1 360-904-0316 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/566086751

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.